MORRIS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
TURNER
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wilson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

MP0021

George Walter Drake (Snr)

5 Feb 1841
1 Jul 1926 (85

Wellington, NZ
Plimmerton, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Samuel

Ann Griffiths
4 May 1865
Agnes Ann

17 Jan 1845
15 Feb 1919 (74)

1811 - 1850
1805 - 1869

Sumner Vly, NZ

Akaroa, NZ
Plimmerton, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

William Robert
Agnes Ann Corless

Henry Robert Samuel
14 Apr 1866
16 Feb 1868 (2)

1819 - 1899
1816 - 1868

Auckland, NZ
Auckland, NZ

Symonds St cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Agnes Ann
18 Apr 1868
23 Jul 1973 (105)

Auckland, NZ
Wanganui, NZ

Rangatira cemetery, Hunterville, NZ

26 Oct 1892

William
23 Feb 1859
3 Apr 1937 (78)

Millbrex, Aberdeenshire, Scotland
Hunterville, NZ

Rangatira cemetery, Hunterville, NZ

Ada
6 Jul 1870

20 Feb 1966 (96)
Taupo, NZ, cemetery

Auckland, NZ
Auckland, NZ



Married:

Fletcher
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Morris

21 Jan 1895

Henry James (Rev)

29 Feb 1868 Denton, Kent, England

22 Jan 1933 (65) Opunake, NZ
Taupo, NZ, cemetery

George Walter Drake (Jnr)

See later profile

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bourne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Nelson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

William Charles
8 Mar 1875 Christchurch, NZ
9 Mar 1875 (0) Christchurch, NZ
Barbados cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Arthur Corless

17 Feb 1876 Christchurch, NZ
26 Mar 1946 (70) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
14 Dec 1896

Ada Mabel
29 Apr 1878 Christchurch, NZ
28 Mar 1948 (70) Auckland, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Edith Elfrida
15 Feb 1879 Christchurch, NZ
12 Nov 1950 (71) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
5 Mar 1930

Ernest
4 Aug 1876

13 Jul 1954 (78)
Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 7 Jul 1920

Rudman
Born:
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Lillian May
9 Sep 1899 Wellington, NZ



Died: 20 Jul 1928 (29) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Morris Edgar Wilford

Born: 7 Oct 1882 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 17 Jun 1883 (1) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Port Chalmers, NZ, cemetery

Morris Joseph Lewis

Born: 7 Oct 1882 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 3 Nov 1882 (0) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Port Chalmers, NZ, cemetery

Morris Mildred Lefemca

Born: 26 Dec 1884 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 5 Mar 1977 (93) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Whakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 12 Nov 1907

Fraser John Andrew

Born: 31 Mar 1870

Died: 14 Sep 1948 (78) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Whakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Property:

Suburban Block 26, Lot 42 1914-1915 Durham St
Notes:

First couple in NZ to celebrate Golden (50'™") wedding anniversary
Is a descendant of a younger brother of Sir Francis Drake

Electoral Rolls:

George Agnes
1875 Christchurch Freehold
1880 Christchurch Carpenter
1887 Hunterville Builder
1894 Hunterville Builder
1896 Hunterville Builder Hunterville Married
1897 Hunterville Builder Hunterville Married
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1899
1900
1903
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925

1890
1894
1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1890
1894
1896
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Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Plimmerton
Levin
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton

William
Bulls
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville

Henry
Turakina
Marton
Taupo

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Settler

Settler

Settler

Settler

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Missionary
Missionary
Missionary

Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Plimm.
Levin
Plimm.
Plimm.
Plimm.

Agnes

Wanganui

Wanganui

Wanganui

Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Wanganui

Wanganui

Wanganui

Wanganui

Wanganui

Ada

Taupo

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married



1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1903
1905
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Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Normanby
Normanby

Arthur
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Edith
Hunterville
Hunterville

Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister
Presbyterian Minister

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Spinster
Spinster

Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Normanby
Normanby
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Taupo
Auckland

Ada
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Ernest

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1899
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
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Plimmerton
Plimmerton

Durham St, L

Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Plimmerton

John
Invercargill
Invercargill
Hunterville
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Clerk
Clerk
Bookkeeper
Agent
Agent
Agent
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist

Lower Hutt Painter
Lower Hutt Painter

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Mildred

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana
Mahana

Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



