# MORRIS George Walter Drake (Snr)

Born: 5 Feb 1841 Wellington, NZ Died: 1 Jul 1926 (85 Plimmerton, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Samuel 1811 - 1850 Mother: Ann Griffiths 1805 - 1869

Married: 4 May 1865 Sumner Vly, NZ

## TURNER Agnes Ann

Born: 17 Jan 1845 Akaroa, NZ Died: 15 Feb 1919 (74) Plimmerton, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: William Robert 1819 – 1899 Mother: Agnes Ann Corless 1816 – 1868

### Children:

**Morris** Henry Robert Samuel

Born: 14 Apr 1866 Auckland, NZ Died: 16 Feb 1868 (2) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Symonds St cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Morris Agnes Ann

Born: 18 Apr 1868 Auckland, NZ Died: 23 Jul 1973 (105) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Rangatira cemetery, Hunterville, NZ

Married: 26 Oct 1892

Wilson William

Born: 23 Feb 1859 Millbrex, Aberdeenshire, Scotland

Died: 3 Apr 1937 (78) Hunterville, NZ

Buried: Rangatira cemetery, Hunterville, NZ

Morris Ada

Born: 6 Jul 1870 Auckland, NZ Died: 20 Feb 1966 (96) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Taupo, NZ, cemetery

Married: 21 Jan 1895

Fletcher Henry James (Rev)

Born: 29 Feb 1868 Denton, Kent, England

Died: 22 Jan 1933 (65) Opunake, NZ

Buried: Taupo, NZ, cemetery

Morris George Walter Drake (Jnr)

See later profile

**Morris William Charles** 

Born: 8 Mar 1875 Christchurch, NZ Died: 9 Mar 1875 (0) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Barbados cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

**Morris** Arthur Corless

Born: 17 Feb 1876 Christchurch, NZ Died: 26 Mar 1946 (70) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 14 Dec 1896

**Bourne** Ada Mabel

Born: 29 Apr 1878 Christchurch, NZ Died: 28 Mar 1948 (70) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Morris Edith Elfrida

Born: 15 Feb 1879 Christchurch, NZ Died: 12 Nov 1950 (71) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 5 Mar 1930

**Nelson** Ernest Born: 4 Aug 1876

Died: 13 Jul 1954 (78)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 7 Jul 1920

Rudman Lillian May

Born: 9 Sep 1899 Wellington, NZ

Died: 20 Jul 1928 (29) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Morris Edgar Wilford

Born: 7 Oct 1882 Christchurch, NZ Died: 17 Jun 1883 (1) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Port Chalmers, NZ, cemetery

Morris Joseph Lewis

Born: 7 Oct 1882 Christchurch, NZ Died: 3 Nov 1882 (0) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Port Chalmers, NZ, cemetery

**Morris** Mildred Lefemca

Born: 26 Dec 1884 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 5 Mar 1977 (93) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Whakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 12 Nov 1907

Fraser John Andrew

Born: 31 Mar 1870

Died: 14 Sep 1948 (78) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Whakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

### **Property:**

Suburban Block 26, Lot 42 1914-1915 Durham St

#### **Notes:**

First couple in NZ to celebrate Golden (50<sup>th</sup>) wedding anniversary

Is a descendant of a younger brother of Sir Francis Drake

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	George		Agnes
1875	Christchurch	Freehold	
1880	Christchurch	Carpenter	
1887	Hunterville	Builder	
1894	Hunterville	Builder	
1896	Hunterville	Builder	Hunterville Married
1897	Hunterville	Builder	Hunterville Married

1899 1900 1903 1905 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Plimmerton Levin Plimmerton Plimmerton Plimmerton	Builder	Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Plimm. Levin Plimm. Plimm.	Married Married
1890 1894 1896 1899 1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	William Bulls Wanganui Wanganui Hunterville	Settler Settler Settler Farmer	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Hunterville Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1890 1894 1896	<b>Henry</b> Turakina Marton Taupo	Missionary Missionary Missionary	<b>Ada</b> Taupo	Married

1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Normanby Normanby	Presbyterian Minister	Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Taupo Normanby Normanby Auckland	Married Widow
	Arthur		Ada	
1899	Hunterville	Carnenter	Hunterville	Married
1899 1900	Hunterville Hunterville	Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville	
1899 1900 1903		Carpenter		Married
1900	Hunterville	Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville	Married
1900 1903	Hunterville Hunterville	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married
1900 1903 1905	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton	Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wasterton Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wasterton Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wasterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wasterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931 1935	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Married
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Carpenter	Hunterville Hunterville Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Wanganui	Married

1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Plimmerton Plimmerton Durham St, L Plimmerton Plimmerton Plimmerton Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Plimmerton	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	
	John		Mildred	
1899	Invercargill	Clerk		
1903	Invercargill	Clerk		
1905	Hunterville	Bookkeeper		
1908	Wellington	Agent	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Agent	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Agent	Wellington	Married
1919	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1922	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1925	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1928	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1931	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1935	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1938	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1941	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1943	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1946	Mahana	Orchardist	Mahana	Married
1949			Mahana	Widow
1954			Mahana	Widow
1957			Mahana	Widow
1960			Mahana	Widow
1963			Mahana	Widow
1966			Mahana	Widow
1969			Mahana	Widow
1972			Mahana	Widow